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2018 COMSA Masters Short Course Championships - 4/13/2018 to 4/15/2018

Results - Sunday-500 Free
 
#29  Women 18-24 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time NISCA

BG-32 24Stevens, Elizabeth A1 7:21.27   11.0

40.12 43.89 45.4044.75

45.49 45.72 45.69 43.87

44.42 41.92

 
#29  Women 25-29 500 Yard Free

THOR-32 25Booth, Kate1 5:53.00  61

29.53 33.46 36.5435.15

36.72 37.00 36.98 36.69

35.89 35.04

FAST-32 25Lane, Emily C2 5:58.06  55

32.75 35.60 36.2436.68

36.68 36.24 36.57 36.52

36.03 34.75

DU-32 27Coyle, Jean K3 6:31.30  21

32.76 36.54 39.4438.88

39.97 40.64 40.70 41.15

41.01 40.21

THOR-32 29Amico, Victoria4 8:52.63   7.0

43.56 50.12 53.4052.29

53.10 55.91 56.40 56.60

56.25 55.00

 
#29  Women 30-34 500 Yard Free

SOPR-32 32Lundin, Michelle1 5:56.62  57

31.01 34.30 36.1435.58

36.44 36.52 36.77 37.24

36.85 35.77

THOR-32 31Roybal, Helen M2 7:17.11   9.0

35.91 39.94 44.6743.11

45.22 46.16 46.36 46.64

45.73 43.37

SOPR-32 34Madsen, Stephanie R3 9:18.28   8.0

45.71 54.98 58.5155.78

56.37 59.26 57.37 59.07

57.60 53.63

THOR-32 33Moss, Amanda L4 9:40.77   7.0

50.64 56.25 59.4759.91

1:00.76 1:00.21 59.06 1:00.80

58.09 55.58

 
#29  Women 35-39 500 Yard Free

GATC-32 38Hovey, Brianne1 6:46.20  7

33.66 37.79 41.1839.61

42.22 42.38 42.72 43.20

42.75 40.69

DU-32 35Zeigler, Charity2 6:51.03  3

35.81 40.96 41.5542.06

42.25 41.47 42.71 42.04

42.77 39.41

BG-32 36Berens, Dore M3 7:36.18   8.0

39.15 42.72 46.8145.19

47.90 46.54 47.21 47.51

47.10 46.05

BG-32 37Ross, Karen Z4 7:43.60   7.0

42.44 46.21 46.8747.29

46.98 46.69 47.81 47.75

47.58 43.98

CCA 36Nilles, Kathy5 9:27.83   6.0

49.53 56.74 57.8957.58

58.48 58.01 58.72 1:00.54

57.89 52.45

 
#29  Women 40-44 500 Yard Free

OPA-32 41Glenn, Katie1 5:14.06  112

28.02 30.60 31.7731.57

31.64 31.95 31.88 32.31

32.23 32.09

LMS-32 41Castellano, Sara E2 6:26.10  26

33.83 37.51 39.8239.21

39.10 39.25 39.61 39.76

39.15 38.86

GATC-32 41Vitcenda, Jessica3 6:29.38  23

36.34 38.39 39.2039.10

39.35 39.74 39.21 39.50

39.92 38.63

JAM-32 43O'Connell, Fontaine4 6:30.25  22

35.27 38.09 39.8138.80

40.57 40.34 39.28 39.88

39.79 38.42

CRM-32 42Hayes, Laurie M5 6:58.24   6.0

36.76 41.52 42.4642.45

42.96 42.87 42.79 42.90

42.85 40.68

BG-32 42Haskett, Stephanie6 7:11.18   5.0

39.92 42.71 44.3843.74

44.21 43.85 44.03 44.51

43.70 40.13

CCA 44Smith, Roberta L7 7:39.82   4.0

38.26 42.68 46.3444.43

47.10 48.23 49.15 49.33

48.78 45.52

THOR-32 43Soto, Sandra M8 8:02.76   3.0

40.10 44.49 48.9147.24

49.91 51.64 51.28 51.82

51.16 46.21

 
#29  Women 45-49 500 Yard Free

FAST-32 49Richardson, Kim G1 6:13.02  39

31.55 35.09 37.6136.70

38.08 39.19 39.50 39.86

38.90 36.54

CMS-32 47Arthur Sanchez, Melissa2 6:16.68  35

34.72 37.26 37.9038.18

38.24 38.83 38.60 38.45

38.29 36.21

CAC-32 49McAfee, Karolyn3 6:29.15  23

33.63 37.75 39.8938.79

39.92 40.23 40.19 40.30

40.39 38.06

JAM-32 45Hartney, Tanya4 6:56.46   7.0

37.67 40.34 42.3941.50

42.50 42.50 42.62 42.61

42.51 41.82

GATC-32 46Orgill, Michelle5 6:59.83   6.0

39.11 41.37 42.2342.07

42.74 42.75 42.51 43.19

42.88 40.98

GATC-32 47Kinnersley, Darcy6 7:19.42   5.0

39.09 44.23 45.9445.58

45.64 45.17 44.73 44.64

44.29 40.11

FMST-32 48Coupe, IngaLisa7 7:41.65   4.0

40.04 44.39 46.8545.84

47.67 47.88 48.20 48.19

47.11 45.48

 
#29  Women 50-54 500 Yard Free

GATC-32 53Vanderpoel, Nicole L1 6:16.48  35

34.96 37.87 37.9038.36

37.78 38.06 37.99 38.06

38.02 37.48

GATC-32 53Hagadorn, Heather2 6:40.51  12

36.49 38.48 40.1339.29

40.52 40.73 40.86 41.51

41.52 40.98

GATC-32 50Hyre, Anne3 6:52.57  2

35.09 39.30 42.0241.22

42.70 42.04 42.96 43.15

42.32 41.77

GATC-32 54Butler, Debra L4 6:53.52  1

34.15 38.46 41.6140.16

43.42 43.85 42.62 43.48

43.58 42.19

DU-32 53Hartwell, Michelle Y5 7:21.45   6.0

39.33 41.85 45.1543.91

45.46 45.64 44.93 45.40

45.52 44.26

CAC-32 51Clapp, Christine J6 8:09.59   5.0

45.03 48.71 49.1849.82

49.37 49.94 49.21 51.14

49.88 47.31

DAWG 53Meeks, Patti7 9:21.26   4.0

48.98 54.09 57.5157.30

56.75 57.09 58.45 57.90

56.64 56.55

 
#29  Women 55-59 500 Yard Free

DU-32 56Najjar, Ellie S1 5:53.33  61

31.74 34.19 36.1935.13

36.20 36.06 36.07 36.20

36.12 35.43

GATC-32 57Nelson, Judy A2 6:04.80  48

33.99 36.48 36.5436.54

36.83 37.15 36.81 37.34

37.02 36.10
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2018 COMSA Masters Short Course Championships - 4/13/2018 to 4/15/2018

Results - Sunday-500 Free
(#29  Women 55-59 500 Yard Free)

CAC-32 57Garnier, Kathy L3 6:06.71  46

33.71 36.16 37.6237.78

37.36 37.36 36.71 36.84

36.46 36.71

SSMS-32 55Waeschle, Karen L4 6:28.98  23

34.17 38.23 39.8739.82

39.66 39.48 39.67 39.60

39.89 38.59

SS 56Dullea, Melanie J5 6:39.07  14

34.17 38.56 41.0040.42

41.53 41.42 41.40 41.03

40.70 38.84

DU-32 55Przekwas, Julie6 7:39.03   5.0

41.39 45.91 47.3947.96

47.41 47.41 46.95 46.17

45.95 42.49

CMS-32 58Morrison, Mary E7 9:25.51   4.0

46.75 55.85 59.5659.21

59.24 59.15 57.91 57.61

57.75 52.48

CCA 55Clendenen, Karen A8 12:15.02   3.0

1:10.37 1:12.99 1:15.261:16.25

1:16.79 1:17.43 1:14.11 1:15.45

1:14.59 1:01.78

 
#29  Women 60-64 500 Yard Free

FMST-32 63Achterberg, Elaine K1 7:26.19   11.0

40.33 44.34 45.7445.87

45.21 45.62 46.24 45.14

44.66 43.04

SOPR-32 63Jankovsky, Melissa L2 7:27.61   9.0

37.45 42.30 46.1645.53

46.79 46.41 46.31 46.24

45.72 44.70

GATC-32 60Lyons, Julie A3 7:38.64   8.0

40.85 45.38 46.1647.10

1:35.73 46.11 45.97 47.13

47.10

CMS-32 64Lestikow, Polly B4 7:52.33   7.0

40.60 45.65 48.1647.64

49.21 48.32 48.40 48.72

47.93 47.70

SOPR-32 60Guidas, Claire M5 8:43.21   6.0

45.75 51.35 53.9653.36

54.91 54.04 54.34 53.05

53.36 49.09

 
#29  Women 65-69 500 Yard Free

BAM-32 66Roche, Carolyn M1 7:02.71   11.0

37.39 41.11 43.2242.67

43.51 43.01 43.99 43.29

43.16 41.36

BRKM-32 69Young, Lydia L2 9:01.72   9.0

49.36 54.75 55.9555.69

55.38 55.27 55.57 54.92

53.95 50.88

CCA 68Panos, Angie3 9:30.42   8.0

52.01 57.17 58.4358.75

57.84 57.68 57.42 58.17

58.60 54.35

 
#29  Women 70-74 500 Yard Free

OPA-32 73Anziano, Marcia1 8:58.60   11.0

49.21 54.32 55.2354.97

54.87 55.24 54.36 53.34

54.54 52.52

CCA 70Noble, Ann2 10:23.35   9.0

54.47 1:03.81 1:04.431:04.18

1:04.13 1:04.43 1:03.02 1:03.41

1:02.71 58.76

 
#29  Women 75-79 500 Yard Free

DAWG 75Wise, Louise1 9:04.38   11.0

49.77 55.10 55.5055.77

56.43 55.85 54.49 56.50

53.71 51.26

 
#29  Women 80-84 500 Yard Free

DU-32 80Oberg, Jane G1 8:57.62   11.0

46.76 51.66 55.3754.20

55.69 55.49 55.64 55.24

55.15 52.42

 
#30  Men 18-24 500 Yard Free

FMST-32 22Porras, Felipe1 6:01.28  29

31.47 34.56 37.1335.74

37.36 38.28 37.28 37.66

36.85 34.95

 
#30  Men 25-29 500 Yard Free

DU-32 27Sloss, Ryan1 6:03.13  28

30.77 34.77 37.2236.27

36.91 37.89 38.60 38.95

37.82 33.93

 
#30  Men 30-34 500 Yard Free

GATC-32 32Fahey, Sean P1 5:41.82  49

30.59 34.04 35.1834.95

35.04 34.42 35.85 34.87

34.35 32.53

PTT-32 31Fahey, Brian J2 6:09.23  22

31.42 35.86 37.5636.49

38.31 38.67 38.76 39.12

38.15 34.89

 
#30  Men 35-39 500 Yard Free

PPMS-32 39Fleischmann, Brian1 5:02.11  97

27.86 29.97 30.3230.15

30.55 30.93 30.55 30.85

30.48 30.45

FMST-32 37Batchelder, John R2 5:17.55  77

28.18 31.29 32.2431.84

32.45 32.51 32.56 32.55

32.26 31.67

DU-32 35Owens, Daniel3 6:24.71  8

35.22 38.76 39.0939.10

39.36 38.71 38.70 38.59

39.20 37.98

SOPR-32 39Linn, John G4 6:44.57   7.0

33.05 36.21 40.3738.62

41.64 42.44 42.87 43.51

43.53 42.33

CAC-32 36Nelson, Mark A5 7:03.26   6.0

1:20.10 1:29.35 43.791:28.76

42.50 40.98 37.82 52.30

23.31

 
#30  Men 40-44 500 Yard Free

PTT-32 41Robinson, Eric J1 5:34.12  57

29.98 32.27 32.9332.92

33.39 33.44 33.84 34.87

34.95 35.53

BG-32 40Riccardi, Demian2 6:05.20  26

33.08 36.46 38.0137.68

37.82 37.16 37.58 36.87

36.54 34.00

FAST-32 42Crosscup, Daniel W3 6:09.15  22

31.39 35.45 37.8637.20

38.38 38.24 38.52 38.07

37.70 36.34

GATC-32 44Droy, Dan4 7:20.88   7.0

35.98 40.49 45.6942.46

45.76 45.85 46.52 47.06

47.84 43.23

 
#30  Men 45-49 500 Yard Free

GATC-32 48Garland, Bob1 5:14.73  80

28.24 31.48 32.3832.27

32.40 32.82 31.60 31.32

31.61 30.61

BG-32 48Weber, Brad2 6:00.40  30

30.42 35.31 36.9136.60

37.31 37.37 38.10 37.76

36.78 33.84

FMST-32 48Murphy, Seth3 6:06.46  24

32.48 34.93 36.5735.79

37.38 37.32 37.65 37.92

37.81 38.61

AM-32 48Pazmino, Jorge E4 6:13.05  18

31.88 35.25 37.4937.11

38.38 37.32 37.62 39.35

39.42 39.23

GATC-32 47Hilgartner, Rife5 6:45.75   6.0

35.31 38.98 41.0840.58

41.92 41.51 42.29 41.95

41.82 40.31

CAC-32 46Cowan, Robert N6 7:09.29   5.0

39.34 42.57 43.6043.18

43.86 43.45 43.83 43.80

43.47 42.19
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2018 COMSA Masters Short Course Championships - 4/13/2018 to 4/15/2018

Results - Sunday-500 Free
 
#30  Men 50-54 500 Yard Free

FMST-32 52Wachendorf, Mark S1 5:10.74  85

28.49 30.28 31.1930.47

31.45 31.67 32.09 31.98

32.07 31.05

DU-32 52Barringer, Rob2 5:24.42  68

28.76 31.44 33.0232.48

32.78 33.28 33.35 34.03

33.70 31.58

DU-32 53Wise, Mike3 5:35.26  56

30.41 32.88 33.8733.70

34.07 34.55 34.33 34.44

34.11 32.90

JAM-32 52Lawrence, Dietrich W4 5:52.31  38

33.39 36.35 36.4936.34

36.86 36.57 35.64 34.64

33.64 32.39

LMS-32 51Brower, William P5 6:10.24  21

31.68 34.23 36.8835.77

38.26 39.26 39.71 40.19

39.27 34.99

GATC-32 54Vitcenda, Eric6 6:17.74  14

30.57 34.57 38.3736.76

38.89 39.56 39.76 39.99

39.90 39.37

PTT-32 54Metzmaker, Joseph P7 6:17.85  14

33.06 35.64 37.3036.92

38.63 39.51 39.91 39.97

39.75 37.16

DU-32 54Le Vasseur, Andrew P8 7:04.10   3.0

37.40 39.50 42.3642.12

44.71 44.34 44.74 45.43

45.99 37.51

SS 51Bennett, Dean W9 8:50.91   2.0

45.39 49.31 53.5852.01

54.92 55.01 56.80 55.38

55.67 52.84

 
#30  Men 55-59 500 Yard Free

GATC-32 58Anderson, Kirk H1 5:19.01  75

29.53 32.20 32.7232.62

32.70 32.78 32.46 32.19

31.52 30.29

DU-32 58Petersen, Craig2 5:27.48  65

28.78 31.92 32.5732.18

32.89 33.46 33.76 33.81

34.08 34.03

GATC-32 58Nelson, Kurt D3 5:45.36  45

30.53 34.21 35.3234.81

35.81 35.50 36.09 35.66

34.86 32.57

UNAT 55Melanson, Edward4 5:46.03  45

31.89 34.73 35.0734.95

34.99 34.92 35.09 35.19

35.23 33.97

UC32-32 55Edgerton, Karl L5 5:59.82  31

33.03 35.26 35.7634.97

36.60 36.51 37.30 37.03

37.17 36.19

BG-32 56Kelly, John F6 6:55.37   5.0

38.66 40.51 41.7440.98

42.17 42.22 42.36 42.60

42.33 41.80

BG-32 55Bever, Jeffrey L7 7:29.79   4.0

39.42 42.51 45.1444.38

46.04 46.56 46.67 46.91

46.58 45.58

 
#30  Men 60-64 500 Yard Free

OPA-32 62Glenn, Tim P1 6:09.23  22

33.11 36.80 38.1937.84

39.01 37.52 36.54 36.40

37.53 36.29

CAC-32 61Nolte, Chris C2 6:09.54  22

33.17 36.50 37.7937.29

37.90 38.16 37.92 37.84

37.48 35.49

SOPR-32 63Heggy, Terry A3 6:25.65  8

34.83 38.91 40.4940.98

40.15 39.83 38.82 38.82

37.72 35.10

SS 62Culp, Michael E4 6:52.80   7.0

38.03 41.64 43.3143.04

43.24 42.72 41.47 40.41

39.05 39.89

FMST-32 63David, Brad G5 7:00.22   6.0

36.10 41.55 42.0841.97

43.25 43.86 43.40 43.48

43.49 41.04

CMS-32 63Morrison, Jeffrey W6 7:04.95   5.0

38.42 41.72 42.3642.12

42.67 42.78 43.99 44.71

45.48 40.70

FMST-32 62Ronat, Jon F7 7:15.36   4.0

38.96 43.25 44.2044.27

44.32 44.44 45.05 44.45

44.33 42.09

CCA 62McDonough, Jim8 7:42.10   3.0

38.34 44.32 48.2147.05

48.47 47.95 48.02 48.21

47.78 43.75

 
#30  Men 65-69 500 Yard Free

JAM-32 65Tveitmoe, Robert N1 6:23.02  10

33.41 37.80 39.8439.41

40.10 39.70 39.42 38.89

38.41 36.04

FMST-32 65O'Donnell, Michael P2 6:27.78  6

33.22 37.73 39.6439.31

39.83 40.46 39.72 40.27

39.72 37.88

JAM-32 65Ott, William A3 9:47.07   8.0

50.09 56.22 58.9758.88

1:00.38 2:03.23 1:00.74 1:58.51

0.05

 
#30  Men 70-74 500 Yard Free

EVER-32 70Carney, Kent1 6:55.91   11.0

35.60 39.79 43.1743.43

42.13 43.49 43.65 43.83

40.42 40.40

GATC-32 73Burson, William W2 7:59.57   9.0

42.91 45.95 49.0146.85

48.62 48.93 49.78 49.48

49.82 48.22

DU-32 71Vaughan, James M3 9:03.82   8.0

2:39.83

CCA 72Zaparanick, Robert R4 10:00.87   7.0

51.22 58.59 1:01.321:02.00

1:02.35 1:01.83 1:03.15 1:01.75

1:01.69 56.97

 
Combined Team Scores

 Combined Team Scores - Through Event 30

1. Greenwood Athletic and Tennis 1719

2. University of Denver Masters 1413

3. Foothills Masters Swim Team 795

4. Thornton Masters 707

5. Bee Gees 673

6. Colorado Athletic Club Inverne 485

7. Fast Masters 472

8. Team Sopris Masters 455

9. Cherry Creek Athletic Club 420

10. Jeffco Aquatic Masters 398

11. Uc32 352

12. Pikes Peak Masters Swimming 340

13. Aurora Masters 282

14. Boulder Aquatic Masters 227

15. Colorado Masters Swimming 215.5

16. Parker Tri Team 144

17. Lafayette Masters Swimming 128

18. South Suburban Finaddicts 123

19. Highlands Ranch Masters Club 120

20. Off Piste Aquatics 95

21. Steamboat Springs Masters Swim 89

22. Breckenridge Masters 66

23. 24 Hour Fitness 58

24. Castle Rock Masters 56.5

25. JD Aquatic Masters 53

26. Green Mountain Masters 46

27. Evergreen Masters 41

28. New Mexico Masters Swimming 36

29. Csst Masters 25

29. Sea Devil Swimming Masters 25

31. Salt Lake Masters Swimming 11

32. Ski Hi Aquatics 9

33. Unat 7

34. Uc45 5
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2018 COMSA Masters Short Course Championships - 4/13/2018 to 4/15/2018

Results - Sunday-500 Free
 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 30

1. Greenwood Athletic and Tennis 963.5

2. University of Denver Masters 504

3. Thornton Masters 433

4. Bee Gees 364

5. Foothills Masters Swim Team 346

6. Team Sopris Masters 281

7. Colorado Athletic Club Inverne 270

8. Cherry Creek Athletic Club 266

9. Fast Masters 218

10. Jeffco Aquatic Masters 212

11. Pikes Peak Masters Swimming 196

12. Aurora Masters 141

13. Boulder Aquatic Masters 132

14. Uc32 105

15. Breckenridge Masters 66

16. Off Piste Aquatics 61

17. Highlands Ranch Masters Club 58

18. Colorado Masters Swimming 55

19. JD Aquatic Masters 53

20. Castle Rock Masters 49.5

21. South Suburban Finaddicts 46

21. Parker Tri Team 46

21. Green Mountain Masters 46

24. Lafayette Masters Swimming 39

25. Steamboat Springs Masters Swim 26

26. 24 Hour Fitness 25

27. New Mexico Masters Swimming 24

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 30

1. University of Denver Masters 825

2. Greenwood Athletic and Tennis 629.5

3. Foothills Masters Swim Team 387

4. Bee Gees 265

5. Fast Masters 254

6. Uc32 247

7. Thornton Masters 220

8. Colorado Athletic Club Inverne 183

9. Jeffco Aquatic Masters 166

10. Colorado Masters Swimming 160.5

11. Team Sopris Masters 158

12. Pikes Peak Masters Swimming 128

13. Cherry Creek Athletic Club 122

14. Aurora Masters 121

15. Parker Tri Team 98

16. Lafayette Masters Swimming 89

17. Boulder Aquatic Masters 81

18. South Suburban Finaddicts 69

19. Steamboat Springs Masters Swim 63

20. Highlands Ranch Masters Club 62

21. Evergreen Masters 41

22. Off Piste Aquatics 34

23. 24 Hour Fitness 33

24. Csst Masters 25

24. Sea Devil Swimming Masters 25

26. New Mexico Masters Swimming 12

27. Salt Lake Masters Swimming 11

28. Ski Hi Aquatics 9

29. Unat 7

29. Castle Rock Masters 7

31. Uc45 5


